OP \$790.00 32465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consolidated Horiculture Group, LLC		104/04/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
New Hines Parent Company LLC		104/04/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Hines Nurseries LLC		104/04/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hines Growers LLC
Street Address:	22941 Mill Creek Drive
City:	Laguna Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92653
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3246571	BURGUNDY BOWS
Registration Number:	1865914	CAMEO
Registration Number:	3352054	CHERRY BON BON
Registration Number:	2936595	COLOR PARADE
Registration Number:	2602180	ESTATE COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2780338	FERN CREEK
Registration Number:	1943943	FESTIVAL POT
Registration Number:	2451683	GARDEN PARTY
Registration Number:	1705287	GULF GREEN
Registration Number:	1714001	Н
Registration Number:	2987725	HALO HYDRANGEAS

900188532 REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0824

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1601244	HINES H
Registration Number:	2622986	HINES COLOR
Registration Number:	2747765	HINES PERENNIALS
Registration Number:	3042157	HOT TROPICS
Registration Number:	1948705	IVORY CARPET
Registration Number:	1764767	LITTLE NICKY
Registration Number:	2077119	MARIAN RED ROBIN
Registration Number:	1944103	PATIO TROPICS
Registration Number:	2803139	PETITE DELIGHT
Registration Number:	1775403	PINK LEMONADE
Registration Number:	2103789	PLUM DELIGHT
Registration Number:	2970625	PRO-18
Registration Number:	2970518	RED, WHITE AND BLOOMS
Registration Number:	3246570	SALSA
Registration Number:	2530126	SUMMER GOLD
Registration Number:	2710658	AFRICAN SUN
Registration Number:	3230733	BAMBINO
Registration Number:	1800226	BAY BREEZE
Registration Number:	3081992	BRINGING THE BEST OF THE WORLD'S GARDENS TO YOU
Registration Number:	1615964	WINTER PRIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)593-5955

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-756-2552

Email: marisa.davidson@srz.com

Correspondent Name: M. Davidson c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009552-0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marisa Davidson (009552-0018)
Signature:	/kc for md/
Date:	04/05/2011

Total Attachments: 8

source=Trademark Assignment for Consolidated Horiculture Group, LLC and Hines Growers LLC#page1 tif

REEL: 004515 FRAME: 0825

source=Trademark Assignment for Consolidated Horiculture Group, LLC and Hines Growers LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Consolidated Horiculture Group, LLC and Hines Growers LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Consolidated Horiculture Group, LLC and Hines Growers LLC#page4.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Consolidated Horiculture Group, LLC and Hines Growers LLC#page5.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Consolidated Horiculture Group, LLC and Hines Growers LLC#page6.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Consolidated Horiculture Group, LLC and Hines Growers LLC#page7.tif source=Trademark Assignment for Consolidated Horiculture Group, LLC and Hines Growers LLC#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of April 4, 2011 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and among Consolidated Horticulture Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, New Hines Parent Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Hines Nurseries LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "<u>Assignors</u>" and each individually, "<u>Assignor</u>") and Hines Growers LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignors and New Hines Holding Company II, LLC are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement made and entered into as of February 23, 2011 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignors agreed to sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver to New Hines Holding Company II, LLC or its permitted assignees, as applicable, all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Asset Purchase Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Hines Nurseries LLC is the owner of record of the Trademarks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of Hines Nurseries LLC's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all of Consolidated Horticulture Group, LLC's and New Hines Parent Company LLC's right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademarks, if any, and Assignors wish to assign same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors, each as to themselves, hereby sell, convey, transfer, assign and deliver unto Assignee, all of their respective right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the entire business and/or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain, and the right to sue and recover for all past, present and future infringements and other violations of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors (or any of them) had this assignment not been made. Assignors each hereby covenant and agree to provide any further necessary documentation and do all further acts reasonably requested by Assignee in this regard to confirm and perfect title in and to their respective right, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

DOC ID-15716495.8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors and Assignee have executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

CONSOLIDATED HORTICULTURE GROUP, LLC

Name: Title:

(20

NEW HINES PARENT COMPANY LLC

Name:

Name: Title:

HINES NURSERIES LLC

Бу.___

Title:

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

ASSIGNEE:

HINES GROWERS LLC

By: Name: Chris Parker

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

Schedule A

See Attached

DOC ID-15716495.8

Hines Nurseries LLC Schedule of Patents, Trademarks, and Domain Names

TRADEMARK TITLE	INTANGIBLE TYPE	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NOTES
Burgundy Bows	Trademarks	USA	3246571	
Comment				
Chambo	Trademarks	USA	1865914	
Cherry Bon Bon	Trademarks	USA	3352054	
Color Parade	Trademarks	USA	2936595	1
Estate Collection	Trademarks	USA	2602180	
Fern Creek	Trademarks	USA	2780338	
Festival Pot	Trademarks	USA	TMA456700	
Festival Pot	Trademarks	USA	1943943	
Garden Party	Trademarks	USA	2451683	
Gulf Green	Trademarks	USA	1705287	
H And Design	Trademarks	USA	1714001	
Halo Hydrangeas	Trademarks	USA	2987725	
Hines And Design (Leaf)	Trademarks	USA	1601244	
Hines Color	Trademarks	USA	2622986	
Hines Perennials	Trademarks	USA	2747765	
Hot Tropics	Trademarks	USA	3042157	······
Ivory Carpet	Trademarks	USA	1948705	
Little Nicky	Trademarks	USA	1764767	
Marian Red Robin	Trademarks	USA	2077119	
Patio Tropics	Trademarks	USA	TMA456701	
Patio Tropics	Trademarks	USA	1944103	
Petite Delight	Trademarks	USA	2803139	
Pink Lemonade	Trademarks	USA	1775403	
Plum Delight	Trademarks	USA	2103789	
Pro-18	Trademarks	USA	2970625	
Red, White, And Blooms	Trademarks	USA	2970518	

TRADEMARK TITLE	INTANGIBLE TYPE	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NOTES
Salsa	Trademarks	USA	3246570	
Summer Gold	Trademarks	USA	2530126	
Winter Pride	Trademarks	USA	1615964	
Rhaphiolepis Indica Hines Darkleaf	Patents	USA	PP08635	
Potentilla Fruticosa `Hinerob'	Patents	USA	PP09321	
Lonicera Japonica `Hinlon'	Patents	USA	PP10317	
Yucca Recurvifolia Plant Named	Patents	USA	P12192	
'Hinvargas'				
Loropetalum Chinese Variety Rubrum Plant Named 'Hindwarf'	Patents	USA	P12203	
Euphorbia Cyanthophora Plant Named	Patents	USA	PP12510	
'Yokoi's White'	ratents	034	FF12310	
Hydrangea Macrophylla Named	Patents	USA	PP12701	
'Yellowleaf'	raccito	05/1	11 12/01	
Camellia Plant Named 'Elina Cascade'	Patents	USA	PP12304	
Campsis Radicans Named 'Takarazuka	Patents	USA	PP12245	
Variegated'	1 410.110	03/1	11 222-3	
Hydrangea Anomala Subspecies Petiolaris	Patents	USA	PP13247	
Plant Named 'Kuga Varietaged'	1 4107713	00/1	11 232 17	
Plant Variety Of Lonicera X Brownii	Patents	USA	PP12836	
Named 'Kristin's Gold'	ratents	USA	PP12830	
Camellia Rosthorniana Plant Named	Patents	USA	PP12349	
'Elina'	ratents	USA	PP12549	
Disanthus Cercidifolius Named 'Seiju	Patents	USA	PP13823	
Yamaguchi'	ratents	UJA	FF13625	
Corylopsis Spicata Plant Named 'Golden	Patents	USA	PP13821	
Spring' (Amended 3/22/02)	ratents	03/	1113021	
Magnolia Virginiana Named "Mattie Mae	Patents	USA	P12204	
Smith"		55/1	. 1110 .	
Hydrangea Anomala Subspecies Petiolaris	Patents	USA	PP13845	
Named 'Kasai'				
Albizia Julibrissin Tree Named 'Summer	Patents	USA	PP13822	
Chocolate'				
Hydrangea Paniculata Plant Named	Patents	USA	PP15624	
'Shikoku Flash'				
Abelia X Grandiflora Plant Named 'White	Patents	USA	PP13430	
Marvel'				
Loropetalum Chinense Variety Rubrum	Patents	USA	PP15625	
Yieh Named 'Melting Pot'				
Kerria Japonica Plant Named 'Fubuki	Patents	USA	PP15247	
Nishiki'				
Skimmia Japonica Named 'Ranso En'	Patents	USA	PP15765	
Acer Palmatum Plant Named 'Fujinami	Patents	USA	PP15910	
Nishiki'				
Aucuba Japonica Plant Named Natsu-No-	Patents	USA	PP14744	
Kumo				
Carpinus Coreana Plant Named 'Kuro	Patents	USA	PP14838	
Bijin'				
Loropetalum Chinese Variety Rubrum	Patents	USA	PP13693	
Named 'Mosaic'				
Pachycentria Formosana Plant Named	Patents	USA	PP15522	
'Gifu Variegated'				

TRADEMARK TITLE	INTANGIBLE TYPE	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NOTES
Hydrangea Serrata Plant Named 'Okan'	Patents	USA	PP14970	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Amazon Queen'	Patents	USA	PP13674	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named	Patents	USA	PP14164	
'Snowfire' Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named	Patents	USA	PP13651	
'Satin Pillow' Tilia Cordata Plant Named 'Shibamichi	Patents	USA	PP16433	
Gold' Hydrangea Plant Named 'Sweet Carol'	Patents	USA	PP15239	
Hydrangea Hybrid Plant Named 'Sweet Chris'	Patents	USA	PP15222	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Forever Young'	Patents	USA	PP15258	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Heartbeat'	Patents	USA	PP15423	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Moon Pie'	Patents	USA	PP15257	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Nova'	Patents	USA	PP15281	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Smiley Face'	Patents	USA	PP15926	
Plant Variety Of Vinca Minor Named 'Giant Steps'	Patents	USA	PP16651	
Plant Variety Of Davidia Involucrata Named 'Aya Nishiki'	Patents	USA	PP17066	
Plant Variety Of Davidia Involucrata Named 'Purpleleaf'	Patents	USA	PP17203	
Plant Variety Of Loropetalum Chinense Variety Rubrum Named 'Sato's Dwarf Red'	Patents	USA	PP17669	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Hollywood'	Patents	USA	PP17466	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Big Bird'	Patents	USA	PP17523	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Enlightenment'	Patents	USA	PP17577	
Hibiscus Rosa-Sinensis Plant Named 'Island Magic'	Patents	USA	PP17470	
Tibouchina Plant Named `Angyo White'	Patents	USA	PP12265	
Tibouchina Plant Named `Angyo Lavender'	Patents	USA	PP12034	
Juniper Plant Named `Taylor's Blue'	Patents	USA	PP12033	
Phlox Plant Named `Nihon Kaki Variegated'	Patents	USA	PP12002	
Lycianthes Plant Named `Variegated Splash'	Patents	USA	PP11957	
Daylily Plant Named Fragrant Treasure	Patents	USA	PP08140	- ,-
Pittosporum Tobira `Hines Hardy'	Patents	USA	PP07304	
Agapanthus Plant Named `Hinag'	Patents	USA	PP10866	*

TRADEMARK TITLE	INTANGIBLE TYPE	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION NUMBER	NOTES
Leucothoe Plant Named Fontanesiana	Patents	USA	PP11008	
Tricolor		00/1	1111000	
Shrub Rose Plant Named `Wilscar'	Patents	USA	PP09649	
Shrub Rose Plant Named 'Wilvory'	Patents	USA	PP09648	
Shrub Rose Plant Named 'Wildawn'	Patents	USA	PP09647	
Daylily Plant Named `X-2'	Patents	USA	PP09387	
Daylily Plant Named `Burgundy Lace'	Patents	USA	PP09386	
Plant Named `Pink Silk Ruffles	Patents	USA	PP09380	
Daylily Plant Named `Yellow Silk Ruffles'	Patents	USA	PP09372	
Strawberry Plant Named Serenata	Patents	USA	PP08801	
African Sun	Trademarks	USA	2710658	
Bambino	Trademarks	USA	3230733	
Bay Breeze	Trademarks	USA	1800226	
Bringing The Best Of The World'S	Trademarks	USA	3081992	
Gardens To You				1
hineshort.com	Domain	USA		
Bahamabay-hibiscus.com	Domain	USA		
Halohydrangeas.com	Domain	USA		

Notes

RECORDED: 04/05/2011

(1) - The term of the registration of this trademark expired on March 29 - 2011.